JOHN STAURULAKIS, INC.

ACCESS SERVICE
CHECK SHEET

TARIFFF.C.C.NO. 1
109th Revised Page 0-1

Cancels 108th Revised Page 0-1

Title Page 1 to 17-709 of this tariff and Supplements No. 7 and 8 are effective as of the date shown. Original
and revised pages as named below contain all changes that are in effect on the date hereof.
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ACCESS SERVICE

17. Rates and Charges - Bluffton Telephone Company, Inc. (Cont'd)

17.4  Other Services (Cont'd)

17.4.8 Public Packet Data Network

17.4.8.1  High Speed Internet (HSI) Access Service
Regulations concerning HSI Access Service are set forth in 16.6
preceding.

(A) HSI Access Service Arrangement - Residence

Nonrecurring

(1) Monthly Plan Line Charges Monthly Rate Charge
Up to 1.536 Mbps Up/1.536 Mbps Down $ 18.31 $ 99.95
Up to 2.048 Mbps Up/2.048 Mbps Down $ 3331 (R) $ 99.95
Up to 6.144 Mbps Up/6.144 Mbps Down $ 4831 (R) $ 99.95
(2) Term and Volume Plan (TVP) Nonrecurring
100 or More Arrangements — 1 Year Monthly Rate Charge
Up to 1.536 Mbps Up/1.536 Mbps Down $ 1231 $ 99.95
Up to 2.048 Mbps Up/2.048 Mbps Down $ 2731 (R) $ 99.95
Up to 6.144 Mbps Up/6.144 Mbps Down $ 4231 (R) $ 99.95
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